

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 281 13th October, 2022 Nauru

G.N.No. 1075/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 07

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) Address of the applicant: 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 11:23am
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 01/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 07: Home energy management accessories.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1076/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 09

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 11:23am
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 02/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 09: Accumulators and batteries; Electric batteries; Electric storage batteries; Solar-powered rechargeable batteries; Home energy management accessories, namely, thermostats, circuit breaker controls; Solar panels for production of electricity.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1077/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 35

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) Time application received: 11:23am
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 03/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 35: Retail electricity provider services, namely, providing a service that allows customers to purchase energy, namely, electricity.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1078/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

Date: 12/10/2022

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 36

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) Time application received: 11:23am
- (e) Reference number for the application: 04/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 36: Financing services.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

Acting Registrar of Trademarks

G.N.No. 1079/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 37

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 11:23am
- (e) Reference number for the application: 05/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 37: Maintenance and repair of renewable energy generation equipment; Maintenance and repair of accumulators, batteries, and electric storage systems.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1080/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 39

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 11:23am
- (e) Reference number for the application: 06/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 39: Electricity distribution services.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1081/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 40

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 11:23am
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 07/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark: Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 40: Leasing of renewable energy generation equipment.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1082/2022

TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK – SUNNOVA WORD – CLASS 42

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION
- (b) **Address of the applicant:** 20 Greenway Plaza, Suite 540, Houston, Texas, 77046, United States of America
- (c) **Date application lodged:** 7th October 2022
- (d) **Time application received:** 11:23am
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 08/10NRUTM/2022
- (f) **Representation, drawing or design of mark:** Word

SUNNOVA

(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

Class 42: Monitoring of solar panels and other equipment for use in converting solar energy into electricity; monitoring of efficiency, production levels and other performance data of solar panels and other equipment for use in converting solar energy into electricity.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan